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Imperial Lanes Statistical Summary 

 

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Dominick Favata Niskayuna U20 Boys 182 238 211 185 200 195 1211 +11 Semifinalist

2 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 187 158 179 219 172 253 1168 -32 Semifinalist

3 Julia Favata Niskayuna U20 Girls 233 225 149 192 169 198 1166 -34 Semifinalist

4 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U15 187 220 166 153 231 181 1138 -62 Semifinalist

5 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park U20 Boys 139 170 251 174 193 203 1130 -70 Semifinalist

6 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA U20 Boys 177 199 205 212 175 157 1125 -75 Semifinalist

7 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point U20 Boys 211 140 181 183 164 189 1068 -132 Semifinalist

8 Mariah Williams Bloomington U20 Girls 221 174 168 144 190 167 1064 -136 Semifinalist

9 Caitlyn Kelly Albany U20 Girls 162 214 169 154 159 204 1062 -138 Semifinalist

10 Jacob LaFountain Troy U20 Boys 193 165 182 124 200 184 1048 -152 Semifinalist

11 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville U20 Boys 149 217 200 167 148 160 1041 -159 Semifinalist

12 Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls 165 158 148 170 170 222 1033 -167 Semifinalist

13 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park U20 Boys 158 189 153 201 151 178 1030 -170

14 Aiden Deitz Latham U15 159 180 150 143 203 178 1013 -187

15 Evan Sawitzki Amsterdam U20 Boys 198 124 201 149 188 146 1006 -194

16 Andrew Bauer Ballston Lake U15 166 175 182 176 152 152 1003 -197

17 Phillip Decker III Leeds U20 Boys 197 168 132 176 154 172 999 -201

17 Jon Schultz Amsterdam U20 Boys 173 150 185 132 176 183 999 -201

19 Cole Champagne Albany U20 Boys 150 170 204 172 133 165 994 -206

20 Jason Hahn Nassau U15 128 198 140 147 131 212 956 -244

21 Cameron Kayden Kingston U15 120 220 159 120 183 150 952 -248

21 Haley Groat Mechanicville U20 Girls 158 143 163 210 141 137 952 -248

23 Carson Osterhoudt Ulster Park U15 144 155 151 147 176 171 944 -256

24 Alex Hrdlicka Vernon U20 Boys 158 167 181 124 169 137 936 -264

25 Kevin Thomas Lake Katrine U15 109 112 149 180 166 214 930 -270

25 Tyler Bogholtz Nassau U15 156 160 163 161 165 125 930 -270

27 Parker Brown Sand Lake U15 101 165 173 167 149 174 929 -271

28 Olivia DeCitise Troy U15 126 173 162 154 167 140 922 -278

29 Joseph Mains Port Ewen U20 Boys 129 182 173 159 139 132 914 -286

30 Bryce Bechtel Vernon U20 Boys 155 122 132 157 169 155 890 -310

31 Parami Stevens Verona U15 142 134 150 170 125 136 857 -343

32 Leigha Henkel Troy U15 153 127 117 148 125 145 815 -385

Under-12 Division

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Henry Dreisenstock Rensselaer U12 164 115 179 155 107 164 884 -316

2 Jackson Brewer Clifton Park U12 169 131 178 112 113 154 857 -343

3 Matthew Rogers Schenectady U12 99 130 125 108 158 101 721 -479

4 Tyson Brewer Clifton Park U12 98 96 114 113 109 88 618 -582  
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total

Position Name City Division Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-

1 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 1168 212 30 193 30 243 30 1816 1906 +106 Finalist

2 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA U20 Boys 1125 216 30 198 30 241 30 1780 1870 +70 Finalist

3 Dominick Favata Niskayuna U20 Boys 1211 184 0 218 30 135 0 1748 1778 -22 Finalist

4 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park U20 Boys 1130 170 0 198 30 179 0 1677 1707 -93 Finalist

5 Julia Favata Niskayuna U20 Girls 1166 206 30 138 0 156 0 1666 1696 -104

6 Caitlyn Kelly Albany U20 Girls 1062 192 30 185 0 159 30 1598 1658 -142

7 Spencer Catlin Diamond Point U20 Boys 1068 186 0 168 30 183 0 1605 1635 -165

8 Mariah Williams Bloomington U20 Girls 1064 188 30 131 0 183 30 1566 1626 -174

9 Jacob LaFountain Troy U20 Boys 1048 191 0 157 0 194 30 1590 1620 -180

10 Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls 1033 176 0 183 0 185 30 1577 1607 -193

11 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U15 1138 183 0 124 0 143 0 1588 1588 -212

12 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville U20 Boys 1041 179 30 141 30 145 0 1506 1566 -234

Stepladder Finals

1 Brandon Vallone 143

2 Tom Hankey 218

3 Dominick Favata 184 2 Tom Hankey 225

4 Christian Osterhoudt 205

4 Christian Osterhoudt 210

Scholarship Winners

Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division

Entries: 15 Entries: 5

Prizes: 3 Prizes: 1

Division Stepladder Division Stepladder

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize Prize

1 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA $125 $80 1 $80

2 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA $75 $40

3 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park $50 $25

4 Dominick Favata Niskayuna $25 $15

Under-15 Division Under-12 Division

Entries: 12 Entries: 4

Prizes: 3 Prizes: 1

Division Stepladder Division

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize

1 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau $110 1 $60

2 Aiden Deitz Latham $60

3 Andrew Bauer Ballston Lake $40

Champion

Tom Hankey

Name City

Henry Dreisenstock Rensselaer

Name City

Julia Favata Niskayuna

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


